

MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	29355
Full Product Name	12 Days of Christmas Biscuit Tin
Ingredients, with allergens in bold	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Rolled Oats (14%), Honey (2%), Dark Chocolate Chunks (2%)(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Muscovado Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Cocoa Powder, Mincemeat (Vine Fruits (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy, Acid: Acetic Acid, Mixed Spice), Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate, Rice Flour; Free Range Pasteurised Egg , Natural Orange Flavouring, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Nutmeg.
May contain statements	Nuts Milk
Net Quantity in grams	450g
Country of Origin	England
Storage instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Nelson Lancashire BP9 9PX
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	n

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	y
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Y

Date of last Review		Version Number		
04.04.24		V1		